AMENDED IN BOARD 2/12/13

	FILE NO.			ORDINANCE NO			
1	[Appropriating \$118,107 for the San Francisco Department on the Status of Women]						
2							
3	Ordinance appropriating \$118,107 to the San Francisco Department on the Status of						
4	Women for FY20	012-2013.					
5							
6	Not			<u>line italics Times Nev</u> italics Times New R			
7				is are <u>double underlii</u> is are strikethrough r			
8				G			
9							
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
11	Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the						
12	funding available in Fiscal Year 2012-13.						
13							
14	SOURCES Appropriation						
15							
16	Fund	Index/Project Code	Subobject	Description	Amount		
17							
18	1G AGF AAA	*CON1GAGFAAA	098GR	General Fund	\$118,107		
19	GF-Non-Project-			Reserve			
20	Controlled						
21							
22							
23	Total Sources Appr	Total Sources Appropriation \$118,10					
24							

25

Amendment offered by Supervisor Cohen Board of Supervisors Meeting 2/12/13 Item No. 8 File No. 121166

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in FY 2012-2 2013 in Subobject 03800 (Community Based Organization Services).

USES Appropriation

4	Fund	Index/Project Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
5	-				
6	1GAGFAAA	485003	03800	Civil Legal Services	\$118,107
7	(GF-NON-			to Survivors of	
8	PROJECT-			Domestic Violence	
9	CONTROLLED)			and their Children	
10					
11	Total USES Appropri	iation			\$118,107
12					

13

14

15

16

3

Section 3. The Controller is authorized to record transfers between funds and adjust the accounting treatment of sources and uses appropriated in this ordinance as necessary to conform with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles.

17 18

19	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	FUNDS AVAILABLE	
20	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Ben Rosenfield, Controller	
21			
22	By:	Ву:	
23	Deputy City Attorney	Date: February 12, 2013	
24	, , , ,	, ,	

25